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ENTRANCES TO BE RO
ENTRANCES TO BE CONSTRUCTED PER M.H.T.D. STA. 28+72.01 B T S B

CONSTRUCTED PER M.H.T.D. SPECIFICATIONS, SEE DETAIL ol
SPECIFICATIONS, SEE DETAIL ;
ENTRANCES TO BE
GENERAL NOTES CONSTRUCTED PER M.H.T.D.
\ J SPECIFICATIONS, SEE DETAILw
\ N 1. Present Zoning: C-3, Highway Commercial District 13. Architectural treatment to be provided on all sides of buildings. \
2. Proposed Use: Retail Center 14. All easements shall be provided for on record plat.
0 15. Exterior lighting details have been provided. .
\9 ; 3.  Area of Tract: 16.89 Acres Vg edgl ht'g R SRR e D RAING CALCU{.‘ATIONS <
e . Proposed lighting shall be direc lown and shie e : ;
? < 4. Project is Served By: so as not to overflow onto adjocent residentiol properties. ‘ WALGREEN'S: 15,120 S.F. QUTLOT 1 :
L A. St. Chorles County Water District No. 2 1 RETAIL A: : 7,000 S.F. RETAIL - 0.91 AC.
B. St. Charles Gas Company 17. No slope shall be greater than 3:1 during construction ] RETAIL B: 10,150 S.F. QUTIOT 2 :
m C. G.T.E Telephone Company and at final grade. , RETAIL C: “he 1'1',200 S.F. MEDICAL OFFICE 1.01 AC.
\ D. Duckett Creek Sewer District : RETAIL D: . 12,000 S.F. '
2 / E. Union Electric Company 18. No work shall be performed in the floodway, flood plain, or wetlands TOTAL: - 55 470 S.F OUTLOT 3
£x 18" pap—r’ F. OFallon Fire Protection District | prior to obtaining a permit from the Corp. and a wetland delineation map _ : o T L Pl - 0.87 AC.
WHTEN AN 1 certified by the appropriate federal agency. Developer shall submit : PARKING REQUIRED: 305 SPACES j ,
: \ 5. Al utilities shall be located underground, except primary electric at the rear drive area. Army Corp approval to City of OFallon prior to any site disturbance PARKING PROVIDED: 359 SPACES
. d for work in the flood plain/fioodway. PARKING RATIO:  6.47 PS/1,000 S.F.
SITE' BENCHMARIC ) 6. Parking and building shall be in compliance with A.D.A. Accessibility Guidelines. n , v | : |
o S Bt s B‘SE'\ 9 19. Al flood plain is to be filled above the 100 year flood elevation. SHOPPING CENTERS: 5.5 SPACES PER 1000 SQ. FT. GROSS LEASABLE FLOOR AREA
: * R : - ,47( /1 5 = SPACES
5 gamiarg s Dstotrm ts;wco:r.ts sh;)llo.f_e ”dasgnec{fp ’;.D MEGRPAL 20. Developer shall obtain a flood plain development permit from %9 gfgés”m/éﬁ.’?ga 51:0 .,osé’é’ 1 Qcém'éf@”pgmsmm
ok il SR i 47 g o L o et s e  the Engineering Department prior to any work in the flood plain. _ =
8. Building height, site lighting and signage shall be in accordance with 21. Development shall comply with General Standards set forth in Article » » LOADING CALCULATIONS
City of OFallon requirements. 5, Section 415.170 of the Flood Hazard Prevention Ordinance 1437. | < »
: e y ; ' WALGREEN’S: - 15120 5:F. 1 SPACE REQ'D./1 SPACE PROVIDED
9. Entrances off of Highway K & Highway N shall be constructed per 22. Contractor shall run water service inside the building and cap for v : RETAIL A: ~ 7"00.0 SF. 1 SPACE REQ’D.;, SPACE PROVIDED
LIGHTING NOTES Missouri State Highway Department specifications. Permits shall be shall plumbing contractor. . -Each: tenont shail be meterad ipchidugiy. RETAIL B: 10,150 SF. 1 SPACE REQ'D./1 SPACE PROVIDED
obtained from M.H.T.D. prior to construction of said entrances. Contractor shall be responsible for coordinating location of individual SR RETATL & o 1’200 S.F‘ Al REQ'D. | SPAPE SROVIOED
1 bt . e A utility connections with architectural drawings. = lbaadls e R£O‘D'§1 o G Lo
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circuit shall be fed through a house panel at the rear ! 11. Setback and yard requirements: \\é 0 % be c;e:pv:ns;&‘ f;, co:ro;n:trhsg %Icgt‘;on ofg i::;‘:iwaglogmﬁy c:ncn:;tloﬁs e - ADDITIONAL 20,000 SQ. FT. OF FLOOR AREA 1 ADDITIONAL
of Retail "A". Front — 30 feet Lod 2__;_ with ‘architsetural drawings. S P : LOADING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED.
2. Retail - Type "B” Side - 20 feet i = 3 2R Boe
All Type "B” fixtures shall be run to house panel at Rear — 25 feet iS5 24 No existing trees are being removed from site. o s OWNER/DEVELOPER: :
the rear of Retail "A". S _ . s A  O'FALLON SHOPPING CENTER, LC.C.
3. Site lighting can be encased in a conduit underneath 12. Grading and drainage shall be per City of O'Fallon requirements NS 25. Trash enclosures shall be constructed of masonry to compliment building , 15450 SOUTH OUTER FORTY
Retail "B” for shorter runs. All site lighting shall : : architecture. Enclosure shall be 6’ in height, see architectural plans. SUITE 150
be Emco or equal. e

(314) 537-9700 :




